

Grand Parade Entry Saturday, August 17th, 2024

6:00 p.m. (4:45 pm line-up)

Hello parade participant,

Parade season is right around the corner and we would love you to join us for our *Sleepy Eye Summerfest Weekend* August 16-18, 2024...Celebrating The HOG Days of Summer.

Visit: <u>www.sleepyeyesummerfest.com</u> for updated weekend details.

To be included in the *Summerfest Grand Parade*, <u>Please return the registration form AND payment by August 2, 2023.</u> Cost is <u>\$30 per entry unit</u>. Important requirements for this year's entry form: please list the type (walkers, car, truck, vehicle with float, semi, etc.) and the approximate length of your entry. Please inform us if your entry includes horses and YOU are responsible for cleaning up after the horses before, during and after the parade. Also, for all motorized vehicle or horse units, **please include proof of insurance copy**, which can be sent along with your entry form.

**Youth riding on ATVs, bikes or other open vehicles will be required to wear a helmet.

In an effort to encourage you to get your entry form returned earlier, DATE RECEIVED <u>will be</u> factored into our line-up decisions. Last minute entries will be towards the back.

Your parade number, route map and other important information will be mailed to the listed contact **7 days** prior to the parade. All of this information can be found on our website as well: www.sleepyeyesummerfest.com. If you have any questions before then, please contact the Sleepy Eye Area Chamber of Commerce at (507) 794-4731 or email: director@sleepyeyechamber.com

We look forward to an exciting 2024 Sleepy Eye Summerfest Grand Parade and hope we can include you in our inaugural celebration!

Sincerely, Sleepy Eye Chamber of Commerce Summerfest Committee





Grand Parade Entry Form

Saturday, August 17th, 2024 - 6:00 p.m. (4:45 pm line-up)
Return this form by: August 2, 2024

Name/Organization:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Contact Person:Contact Cell Phone #:
Type of Entry: (Check All that Apply)
Walkers Car Semi/Truck Horses Musical group/band
Vehicle with Float/trailer Entertainment Unit Royalty (FREE)
Other (please specify) **Youth riding on ATVs, bikes or other open vehicles will be required to wear a helmet. **Please refill candy from the back of vehicles/float or when stopped ONLY! Length of Entry: Does your entry have music? (this is key when lining up participants) Return this form, proof of insurance & \$30 payment to: Sleepy Eye Area Chamber of Commerce (cash or check) Sleepy Eye, MN 56085
Waiver of Liability Responsibility
I/We waive liability responsibility and hold harmless the Sleepy Eye Summerfest Committee, the Sleepy Eye Area Chamber of Commerce & CVB & Board of Directors and the City of Sleepy Eye from any injury sustained in conjunction with the Sleepy Eye Summerfest Celebrations and Parade.
Authorized Signature: Date: Date:
Title/Position:
Thank you again and we'll see you in August! Sleepy Eye Summerfest Committee